
Jim West Challenge
Dates: Oct 9-10, 2016

Round: 3
RESULTS

Par: 72  Yardage: 6138

1

Pos. School Rnd 1 Rnd 2 Rnd 3 Total To Par

1 Florida State 280 281 279 840 -24
2 Kent State 286 283 278 847 -17
3 Miami 290 292 271 853 -11
4 Texas 288 281 288 857 -7
5 Texas A&M 286 288 285 859 -5
6 Oklahoma 284 292 286 862 -2
7 Texas Tech 294 288 285 867 +3
8 Houston 289 286 294 869 +5
9 Notre Dame 282 294 296 872 +8
10 TCU 293 294 286 873 +9
11 Missouri 289 293 296 878 +14
12 UTSA 301 292 295 888 +24
13 Jacksonville 292 303 295 890 +26
14 TX State 311 298 293 902 +38
15 North Texas 310 302 298 910 +46
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Pos. School Rnd 1 Rnd 2 Rnd 3 Total To Par

1 Florida State 280 281 279 840 -24
1 Matilda Castren 69 65 69 203 -13
T 6 Amanda Doherty 70 72 69 211 -5
T 8 Kim Metraux 68 73 71 212 -4
T 15 Morgane Metraux 73 71 70 214 -2
T 43 Lydia Gumm 74 76 72 222 +6

2 Kent State 286 283 278 847 -17
2 Pimnipa Panthong 74 67 63 204 -12
T 6 Wad Phaewchimplee 68 71 72 211 -5
T 8 Michaela Finn 70 74 68 212 -4
T 46 Karoline Stormo 77 71 75 223 +7
T 55 Marissa Kirkwood 74 76 76 226 +10

3 Miami 290 292 271 853 -11
T 8 Dewi Weber 73 72 67 212 -4
T 15 Delfina Acosta 72 69 73 214 -2
T 20 Filippa Moork 71 76 68 215 -1
T 30 Daniela Darquea 77 75 67 219 +3
T 30 Renate Grimstad 74 76 69 219 +3

4 Texas 288 281 288 857 -7
T 11 Greta Volker 72 67 74 213 -3
T 11 Sophia Schubert 78 69 66 213 -3
T 28 Emilee Hoffman 71 73 74 218 +2
T 34 Dominique Galloway 71 75 74 220 +4
T 39 Julia Beck 74 72 75 221 +5

5 Texas A&M 286 288 285 859 -5
T 3 Thanya Pattamakijsakul 69 68 70 207 -9
T 3 Maddie Szeryk 69 70 68 207 -9
T 23 Bianca Fabrizio 74 72 70 216 E
T 65 Andrea Jonama 76 78 77 231 +15
68 Callie Scheffler 74 79 79 232 +16

6 Oklahoma 284 292 286 862 -2
T 3 Julienne Soo 67 70 70 207 -9
T 15 Valerie Tanguay 72 73 69 214 -2
T 30 Hannah Wood 73 73 73 219 +3
T 43 Ana Ruiz 72 76 74 222 +6
T 48 Sydney Youngblood 73 76 75 224 +8

7 Texas Tech 294 288 285 867 +3
T 11 Lauren Mason 71 70 72 213 -3
T 23 Gabby Barker 73 71 72 216 E
T 23 Sofia Garcia 76 71 69 216 E
T 53 Cara Barker 75 78 72 225 +9
T 55 Mami Yamamoto 75 76 75 226 +10

8 Houston 289 286 294 869 +5
T 11 Allie Andersen 70 71 72 213 -3
T 28 Emily Gilbreth 73 72 73 218 +2
T 46 Ivon Reijers 73 72 78 223 +7
T 48 Megan Thothong 77 71 76 224 +8
T 53 Leonie Harm 73 79 73 225 +9
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Par: 72  Yardage: 6138
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9 Notre Dame 282 294 296 872 +8
T 26 Jordan Ferreira 71 75 71 217 +1
T 30 Maddie Rose Hamilton 71 73 75 219 +3
T 34 Emma Albrecht 69 73 78 220 +4
T 48 Isabella DiLisio 77 73 74 224 +8
T 48 Mia Ayer 71 77 76 224 +8

10 TCU 293 294 286 873 +9
T 15 Brooke Graebe 73 73 68 214 -2
T 20 Emmy Martin 71 74 70 215 -1
T 26 Annika Clark 72 76 69 217 +1
T 65 Brooke McDougald 77 71 83 231 +15
71 Alex Sborov 77 80 79 236 +20

11 Missouri 289 293 296 878 +14
T 15 Emma Allen 71 74 69 214 -2
T 39 Clara Young 71 70 80 221 +5
T 55 Jess Meek 76 75 75 226 +10
60 Jess Yuen 79 76 72 227 +11
T 61 Cayce Hendrickson 71 74 83 228 +12

12 UTSA 301 292 295 888 +24
T 20 Julie Houston 74 69 72 215 -1
T 55 Nikki Long 72 81 73 226 +10
T 61 Aimee Ponte 81 71 76 228 +12
T 61 Becky McGeehan 78 76 74 228 +12
T 69 Madison Kidd 77 76 80 233 +17

13 Jacksonville 292 303 295 890 +26
T 34 Michelle Forsland 72 75 73 220 +4
T 39 Megan Collins 69 79 73 221 +5
T 43 Louise Persson 74 74 74 222 +6
64 Maria Brunzell 77 76 76 229 +13
T 69 Amanda Detmer 80 78 75 233 +17

14 TX State 311 298 293 902 +38
T 39 Raksha Phadke 73 75 73 221 +5
T 48 Millie Saroha 77 74 73 224 +8
T 55 Sasikarn Somboonsup 81 73 72 226 +10
T 65 Anne-Charlotte Mora 80 76 75 231 +15
74 Maty Monzingo 83 79 81 243 +27

15 North Texas 310 302 298 910 +46
T 34 Eji Kwon 71 73 76 220 +4
T 34 Sol Lee 76 72 72 220 +4
T 72 Devin Edwards 85 79 73 237 +21
T 72 Lauren Cox 78 78 81 237 +21
75 Kalli Jennings 89 80 77 246 +30
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Pos. Top 20 Teams Rnd 1 Rnd 2 Rnd 3 Total To Par

1 Florida State 280 281 279 840 -24
2 Kent State 286 283 278 847 -17
3 Miami 290 292 271 853 -11
4 Texas 288 281 288 857 -7
5 Texas A&M 286 288 285 859 -5
6 Oklahoma 284 292 286 862 -2
7 Texas Tech 294 288 285 867 +3
8 Houston 289 286 294 869 +5
9 Notre Dame 282 294 296 872 +8
10 TCU 293 294 286 873 +9
11 Missouri 289 293 296 878 +14
12 UTSA 301 292 295 888 +24
13 Jacksonville 292 303 295 890 +26
14 TX State 311 298 293 902 +38
15 North Texas 310 302 298 910 +46

Pos. Top 20 Players School Rnd 1 Rnd 2 Rnd 3 Total To Par

1 Matilda Castren Florida State 69 65 69 203 -13
2 Pimnipa Panthong Kent State 74 67 63 204 -12
3 Thanya Pattamakijsakul Texas A&M 69 68 70 207 -9

Maddie Szeryk Texas A&M 69 70 68 207 -9
Julienne Soo Oklahoma 67 70 70 207 -9

6 Wad Phaewchimplee Kent State 68 71 72 211 -5
Amanda Doherty Florida State 70 72 69 211 -5

8 Michaela Finn Kent State 70 74 68 212 -4
Kim Metraux Florida State 68 73 71 212 -4
Dewi Weber Miami 73 72 67 212 -4

11 Lauren Mason Texas Tech 71 70 72 213 -3
Allie Andersen Houston 70 71 72 213 -3
Greta Volker Texas 72 67 74 213 -3
Sophia Schubert Texas 78 69 66 213 -3

15 Valerie Tanguay Oklahoma 72 73 69 214 -2
Morgane Metraux Florida State 73 71 70 214 -2
Delfina Acosta Miami 72 69 73 214 -2
Brooke Graebe TCU 73 73 68 214 -2
Emma Allen Missouri 71 74 69 214 -2

20 Emmy Martin TCU 71 74 70 215 -1
Julie Houston UTSA 74 69 72 215 -1
Filippa Moork Miami 71 76 68 215 -1



Jim West Challenge
Dates: Oct 9-10, 2016

Team Statistics
Round: 3

1

PAR 3 SCORING

Miami 2.75 -5
TX State 2.75 -5
Jacksonville 2.85 -3
Florida State 2.85 -3
Houston 2.90 -2
Texas Tech 2.90 -2
Kent State 3.00 E
Texas A&M 3.05 +1
Texas 3.10 +2
TCU 3.15 +3
Oklahoma 3.15 +3
North Texas 3.15 +3
Missouri 3.20 +4
Notre Dame 3.30 +6
UTSA 3.30 +6
PAR 4 SCORING

Miami 3.88 -6
Kent State 3.94 -3
Florida State 3.96 -2
Oklahoma 4.04 +2
Texas Tech 4.06 +3
Texas 4.06 +3
Texas A&M 4.08 +4
Notre Dame 4.10 +5
TCU 4.16 +8
North Texas 4.20 +10
Jacksonville 4.20 +10
UTSA 4.20 +10
Missouri 4.24 +12
TX State 4.26 +13
Houston 4.28 +14
PAR 5 SCORING

Miami 4.75 -5
Oklahoma 4.80 -4
Florida State 4.80 -4
Kent State 4.85 -3
TCU 4.90 -2
Texas 4.90 -2
Texas A&M 4.95 -1
Texas Tech 4.95 -1
UTSA 4.95 -1
Houston 5.00 E
Notre Dame 5.15 +3
Missouri 5.15 +3
Jacksonville 5.20 +4
North Texas 5.30 +6
TX State 5.30 +6

EAGLES

TCU 1
BIRDIES

Kent State 26
Miami 25
Texas 21
TCU 20
Texas Tech 17
Oklahoma 16
TX State 16
Jacksonville 16
Texas A&M 15
Florida State 14
Missouri 13
UTSA 13
Notre Dame 12
North Texas 11
Houston 10
PARS

Florida State 71
Houston 61
Oklahoma 60
Texas Tech 60
Texas A&M 58
Notre Dame 56
Miami 56
Missouri 54
North Texas 53
TX State 51
Jacksonville 50
Texas 50
UTSA 50
TCU 46
Kent State 46



Jim West Challenge
Dates: Oct 9-10, 2016

Round: 3
RESULTS       *Individual
Par: 72  Yardage: 6138

1

Pos. Name School Rnd 1 Rnd 2 Rnd 3 Total To Par

1 Matilda Castren Florida State 69 65 69 203 -13
2 Pimnipa Panthong Kent State 74 67 63 204 -12
3 Thanya Pattamakijsakul Texas A&M 69 68 70 207 -9

Maddie Szeryk Texas A&M 69 70 68 207 -9
Julienne Soo Oklahoma 67 70 70 207 -9

6 Wad Phaewchimplee Kent State 68 71 72 211 -5
Amanda Doherty Florida State 70 72 69 211 -5

8 Michaela Finn Kent State 70 74 68 212 -4
Kim Metraux Florida State 68 73 71 212 -4
Dewi Weber Miami 73 72 67 212 -4

11 Lauren Mason Texas Tech 71 70 72 213 -3
Allie Andersen Houston 70 71 72 213 -3
Greta Volker Texas 72 67 74 213 -3
Sophia Schubert Texas 78 69 66 213 -3

15 Valerie Tanguay Oklahoma 72 73 69 214 -2
Morgane Metraux Florida State 73 71 70 214 -2
Delfina Acosta Miami 72 69 73 214 -2
Brooke Graebe TCU 73 73 68 214 -2
Emma Allen Missouri 71 74 69 214 -2

20 Emmy Martin TCU 71 74 70 215 -1
Julie Houston UTSA 74 69 72 215 -1
Filippa Moork Miami 71 76 68 215 -1

23 Bianca Fabrizio Texas A&M 74 72 70 216 E
Gabby Barker Texas Tech 73 71 72 216 E
Sofia Garcia Texas Tech 76 71 69 216 E

26 Annika Clark TCU 72 76 69 217 +1
Jordan Ferreira Notre Dame 71 75 71 217 +1

28 Emily Gilbreth Houston 73 72 73 218 +2
Emilee Hoffman Texas 71 73 74 218 +2

30 Maddie Rose Hamilton Notre Dame 71 73 75 219 +3
Hannah Wood Oklahoma 73 73 73 219 +3
Renate Grimstad Miami 74 76 69 219 +3
Daniela Darquea Miami 77 75 67 219 +3

34 Dominique Galloway Texas 71 75 74 220 +4
Sol Lee North Texas 76 72 72 220 +4
Eji Kwon North Texas 71 73 76 220 +4
Michelle Forsland Jacksonville 72 75 73 220 +4
Emma Albrecht Notre Dame 69 73 78 220 +4

39 Julia Beck Texas 74 72 75 221 +5
Raksha Phadke TX State 73 75 73 221 +5
Clara Young Missouri 71 70 80 221 +5
Megan Collins Jacksonville 69 79 73 221 +5

43 Lydia Gumm Florida State 74 76 72 222 +6
Louise Persson Jacksonville 74 74 74 222 +6
Ana Ruiz Oklahoma 72 76 74 222 +6

46 Ivon Reijers Houston 73 72 78 223 +7
Karoline Stormo Kent State 77 71 75 223 +7

48 Sydney Youngblood Oklahoma 73 76 75 224 +8
Millie Saroha TX State 77 74 73 224 +8
Mia Ayer Notre Dame 71 77 76 224 +8
Isabella DiLisio Notre Dame 77 73 74 224 +8
Megan Thothong Houston 77 71 76 224 +8

53 Leonie Harm Houston 73 79 73 225 +9
Cara Barker Texas Tech 75 78 72 225 +9

55 Nikki Long UTSA 72 81 73 226 +10
Marissa Kirkwood Kent State 74 76 76 226 +10
Mami Yamamoto Texas Tech 75 76 75 226 +10
Sasikarn Somboonsup TX State 81 73 72 226 +10
Jess Meek Missouri 76 75 75 226 +10

60 Jess Yuen Missouri 79 76 72 227 +11
61 Aimee Ponte UTSA 81 71 76 228 +12

Becky McGeehan UTSA 78 76 74 228 +12
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Cayce Hendrickson Missouri 71 74 83 228 +12
64 Maria Brunzell Jacksonville 77 76 76 229 +13
65 Brooke McDougald TCU 77 71 83 231 +15

Anne-Charlotte Mora TX State 80 76 75 231 +15
Andrea Jonama Texas A&M 76 78 77 231 +15

68 Callie Scheffler Texas A&M 74 79 79 232 +16
69 Madison Kidd UTSA 77 76 80 233 +17

Amanda Detmer Jacksonville 80 78 75 233 +17
71 Alex Sborov TCU 77 80 79 236 +20
72 Devin Edwards North Texas 85 79 73 237 +21

Lauren Cox North Texas 78 78 81 237 +21
74 Maty Monzingo TX State 83 79 81 243 +27
75 Kalli Jennings North Texas 89 80 77 246 +30



Jim West Challenge
Dates: Oct 9-10, 2016
Player Statistics for Round 3

1

PAR 3 SCORING

Filippa Moork Miami 2.25 -3
Megan Collins Jacksonville 2.25 -3
Sasikarn Somboonsup TX State 2.25 -3
Sophia Schubert Texas 2.25 -3
Sol Lee North Texas 2.50 -2
Leonie Harm Houston 2.50 -2
Pimnipa Panthong Kent State 2.50 -2
Millie Saroha TX State 2.50 -2
Bianca Fabrizio Texas A&M 2.75 -1
Matilda Castren Florida State 2.75 -1
Julienne Soo Oklahoma 2.75 -1
Renate Grimstad Miami 2.75 -1
Jess Yuen Missouri 2.75 -1
Kim Metraux Florida State 2.75 -1
Lauren Mason Texas Tech 2.75 -1

PAR 4 SCORING

Pimnipa Panthong Kent State 3.60 -4
Renate Grimstad Miami 3.70 -3
Sofia Garcia Texas Tech 3.70 -3
Dewi Weber Miami 3.70 -3
Thanya Pattamakijsakul Texas A&M 3.80 -2
Emma Allen Missouri 3.80 -2
Brooke Graebe TCU 3.80 -2
Maddie Szeryk Texas A&M 3.80 -2
Emmy Martin TCU 3.80 -2
Valerie Tanguay Oklahoma 3.80 -2
Amanda Doherty Florida State 3.80 -2
Michaela Finn Kent State 3.80 -2
Filippa Moork Miami 3.90 -1
Julienne Soo Oklahoma 3.90 -1
Isabella DiLisio Notre Dame 3.90 -1

PAR 5 SCORING

Brooke Graebe TCU 4.25 -3
Pimnipa Panthong Kent State 4.25 -3
Hannah Wood Oklahoma 4.25 -3
Daniela Darquea Miami 4.25 -3
Annika Clark TCU 4.25 -3
Matilda Castren Florida State 4.50 -2
Jess Meek Missouri 4.50 -2
Dewi Weber Miami 4.50 -2
Sophia Schubert Texas 4.50 -2
Bianca Fabrizio Texas A&M 4.75 -1
Cara Barker Texas Tech 4.75 -1
Dominique Galloway Texas 4.75 -1
Emma Allen Missouri 4.75 -1
Sydney Youngblood Oklahoma 4.75 -1
Kim Metraux Florida State 4.75 -1

EAGLES

Annika Clark TCU 1

BIRDIES

Pimnipa Panthong Kent State 10
Sasikarn Somboonsup TX State 7
Renate Grimstad Miami 7
Brooke Graebe TCU 7
Michaela Finn Kent State 7
Sophia Schubert Texas 6
Daniela Darquea Miami 6
Sofia Garcia Texas Tech 6
Greta Volker Texas 6
Annika Clark TCU 5
Maddie Szeryk Texas A&M 5
Dewi Weber Miami 5
Emmy Martin TCU 5
Megan Collins Jacksonville 5
Bianca Fabrizio Texas A&M 4

PARS

Julienne Soo Oklahoma 16
Lydia Gumm Florida State 16
Emma Allen Missouri 15
Kim Metraux Florida State 15
Mami Yamamoto Texas Tech 15
Valerie Tanguay Oklahoma 15
Cara Barker Texas Tech 14
Filippa Moork Miami 14
Leonie Harm Houston 14
Morgane Metraux Florida State 14
Kalli Jennings North Texas 14
Matilda Castren Florida State 13
Anne-Charlotte Mora TX State 13
Nikki Long UTSA 13
Jess Yuen Missouri 13



Jim West Challenge
Dates: Oct 9-10, 2016

Course Statistics
Post Round 3

1

Round 3 - Carlton Woods Creekside (Fazio)

Hol
e Par

Yard
s

Doubl
e Eag
les

Eagle
s

Birdie
s Pars

Boge
ys

Doubl
es Other

Rnd
Avg Par Yards Hole

1 4 375 1 7 40 24 3 1 4.29 4 375 1
2 5 510 19 43 13 4.92 5 510 2
3 4 307 13 47 14 1 4.04 4 307 3
4 5 522 14 51 9 1 4.96 5 522 4
5 4 367 10 45 13 7 1 4.25 4 367 5
6 3 135 21 46 5 3 2.87 3 135 6
7 4 264 33 36 6 3.64 4 264 7
8 4 357 10 49 15 1 1 4.11 4 357 8
9 3 157 15 43 17 3.03 3 157 9
10 4 361 12 48 12 3 1 4.09 4 361 10
11 5 512 6 52 15 2 5.17 5 512 11
12 4 301 18 42 15 3.96 4 301 12
13 4 373 12 48 11 4 4.09 4 373 13
14 3 141 7 53 12 3 3.15 3 141 14
15 4 401 6 52 16 1 4.16 4 401 15
16 3 158 10 54 8 3 1 3.07 3 158 16
17 5 494 27 33 10 5 1 4.93 5 494 17
18 4 403 5 40 23 7 2 4.47 4 403 18

Round 2 - Carlton Woods Creekside (Fazio)

Hol
e Par

Yard
s

Doubl
e Eag
les

Eagle
s

Birdie
s Pars

Boge
ys

Doubl
es Other

Rnd
Avg Par Yards Hole

1 4 375 6 45 20 4 4.29 4 375 1
2 5 510 16 46 13 4.96 5 510 2
3 4 307 17 50 7 1 3.89 4 307 3
4 5 522 18 42 14 1 1 4.99 5 522 4
5 4 367 1 16 44 12 2 1 3.99 4 367 5
6 3 135 8 51 14 2 1 3.15 3 135 6
7 4 264 21 46 7 1 3.84 4 264 7
8 4 357 8 47 18 2 4.19 4 357 8
9 3 157 8 55 11 1 3.07 3 157 9
10 4 361 5 48 15 7 1 4.35 4 361 10
11 5 512 19 35 13 8 1 5.16 5 512 11
12 4 301 19 47 9 3.87 4 301 12
13 4 373 9 46 20 4.15 4 373 13
14 3 141 11 55 8 1 2.99 3 141 14
15 4 401 6 34 34 1 4.40 4 401 15
16 3 158 6 46 18 5 2 3.33 3 158 16
17 5 494 26 40 8 1 4.79 5 494 17
18 4 403 5 44 16 10 4.41 4 403 18

Round 1 - Carlton Woods Creekside (Fazio)

Hol
e Par

Yard
s

Doubl
e Eag
les

Eagle
s

Birdie
s Pars

Boge
ys

Doubl
es Other

Rnd
Avg Par Yards Hole

1 4 375 6 48 19 2 4.23 4 375 1
2 5 510 9 49 12 5 2 5.20 5 510 2
3 4 307 24 41 9 1 1 3.85 4 307 3
4 5 522 12 55 6 2 1 5.00 5 522 4
5 4 367 9 50 12 4 1 4.16 4 367 5
6 3 135 18 41 15 1 2.99 3 135 6
7 4 264 27 38 7 3 3.81 4 264 7
8 4 357 19 43 11 2 3.95 4 357 8
9 3 157 8 44 21 2 3.23 3 157 9
10 4 361 8 50 14 3 1 4.19 4 361 10



Jim West Challenge
Dates: Oct 9-10, 2016

Course Statistics
Post Round 3

2

11 5 512 17 47 9 2 1 4.96 5 512 11
12 4 301 1 21 43 9 1 3.84 4 301 12
13 4 373 2 45 26 2 4.37 4 373 13
14 3 141 10 53 10 2 3.05 3 141 14
15 4 401 1 3 42 25 4 4.37 4 401 15
16 3 158 7 50 15 3 3.19 3 158 16
17 5 494 8 53 14 5.08 5 494 17
18 4 403 7 40 18 10 5 4.52 4 403 18


